SOUTHEASTERN GYMNASTICS JUDGES ASSOCIATION member, NGJA

Executive Committee		Technical Committee	
Chairman	Shane Cummings	Floor Exercise	Luis Martinez-Lopez
		Pommel Horse	Phil Pruett
Vice-Chairman	Phil Pruett	Still Rings	Brian Finnegan
		Vault	Antonio Juan
Secretary/Treasurer	Brian Finnegan	Parallel Bars	Pete Graber
-	-	Horizontal Bar	Francisco Rodriguez-Arce

Dear Coaches:

Attached is information about the **2024 Southeastern Gymnastics Judges' Association (SGJA) Judges' Cup (Sanction Number 91698)**. This year's competition will be held at EVO Gymnastics in Sarasota, Florida. The competition dates are December 7 - 8, 2024

There are many updates and changes to the Junior Developmental Program with the new Quad. These changes will all be discussed at th<u>e annual SGJA Judging and Rules Course in November.</u> Information will be sent to all Florida USAG members.

The SGJA Judges' Cup is the annual fund-raising event for the SGJA. This year, the entry form will be your Meet Reservation from USA Gymnastics. <u>*Please mail a copy of your Meet Reservation with your Club's Business Check to the address below.*</u>

DO NOT MAIL YOUR ENTRIES TO EVO GYMNASTICS.

ENTRY DEADLINE, NOVEMBER 8, 2024

MAIL ALL ENTRIES TO:

2024 SGJA JUDGES CUP Karl Bishop, Competition Manager 4711 Wolfram Lane New Port Richey, Florida 34653

Entries will be accepted in chronological order. For an entry to be accepted, the entry and payment must be received by the entry deadline of November 8, 2024.

Refund Policy

If the Judges' Cup is cancelled, for any reason, all entry fees will be returned to each club. The entry deadline date (November 8, 2024) is the final day full refunds for scratched athletes will be issued, unless the event is cancelled.

This year's competition will be held at EVO GYMNASTICS in Sarasota, Florida. Their address is:

EVO Gymnastics 7188 East 15th Street, Unit 2 Sarasota, FL 34243 DO NOT MAIL YOUR ENTRIES TO THIS ADDRESS!!!

If you have any questions, please e-mail me at <u>karl@tumbles2flip.com</u>. I will get back to you as soon as I receive your message. You may also call 727-849-3100, and I will return your call as soon as possible.

Thanks to all of the gyms that have supported the SGJA Judges Cup in the past. We look forward to seeing you at this year's competition and hope that you will agree that this year's meet will be the best ever!

Sincerely,

affishes

²⁰²⁴ SGJA Judges' Cup Competition Manager

SGJA Judges' Cup Men's Gymnastics Invitational December 7 – 8, 2024 Sanction Number: 91698 Hosted by The Southeastern Gymnastics Judges Association and EVO Gymnastics, Sarasota, Florida

Meet Director:	Karl Bishop 4711 Wolfram Lane New Port Richey, Florida 34653 Tel: (727) 849-3100 e-mail: karl@tumbles2flip.com	
Meet Website:	e-mail: <u>kan@tumbles2hip.com</u> www.meetmagic.net	

Entry Fees: \$75.00 per Athlete No Team Competition

PLEASE NOTE: Athletes will be entered on a first-come-first-entered basis. Entries must be in the hands of the Meet Director, with payment, to be considered.

Entry fees must be paid with a single business check made out to "Southeastern Gymnastics Judges Association."

Entry Deadline:	Friday, November 8, 2024	
Entry Form:	Your USAG Meet Reservation will act as your entry form.	
Mail Entries To:	2024 SGJA Judges Cup Karl Bishop, Meet Director 4711 Wolfram Lane New Port Richey, Florida 34653	
Meet Site:	EVO Gymnastics 7188 East 15th Street, Unit 2 Sarasota, FL 34243	
Host Hotel:	Hotel Information will be sent in a follow-up email.	
Team Competition:	None	
Awards:	Individual Awards will be presented at the conclusion of each session. Athletes will be divided by birth date, within each age group, when necessary.	

We look forward to seeing you and your athletes at the 2024 SGJA Judges' Cup